

1st April, 2019

The Assistant Vice-President
The National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No.C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East),
Mumbai – 400 051

The General Manager
BSE Ltd
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

Dear Sir,

Sub: Amendment in Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading and Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations 2018

We would like to inform that Board of Directors have approved the amendment in "Code of Conduct for Prevention of Insider Trading and Fair Disclosure of Unpublished Price Sensitive Information" in terms of provisions of Regulation 8 (2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) (Amendment) Regulations 2018. The said revised Code of Conduct will be made effective from April 1, 2019.

The said revised code is being made available on Company's website www.sanghicement.com

Please take the same on your record.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully,

For Sanghi Industries Ltd

Anil Agrawal

**Company Secretary** 

## Sanghi Industries Limited

CIN No.: L18209TG1985PLC005581

Registered Office: P.O. Sanghinagar, Hayatnagar Mandal, R R District, Telangana - 501511.

Tel.: 08415 - 242240 E-mail: companysecretary@sanghicement.com

Website: www.sanghicement.com